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DEPLRTMNT OF T?JLDE ..ND C OERCE 

DCIIION BUREAU OF STATISTICS - CANADA 
AGRICULTURL BRJ'JCH 

(IssuedAuust 14, 1941) 
11 

Dominion Statistiiwi: 	 R. H. Coats, LL.D., F,R.S.C. 
Chief, Agriculur3-1 3ranch: 	 C. F. Wilson, Ph.D. 
Statistiian: 	 Vi. Dougan. 

WHEAT STCCKS Ii STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending :ut 8, 1941 increased. 359,075 bushels 
as compared with the !r3vious week and increased 132,239,878 bushels when compared with the 
corresponding week in 1940. The amount in store was reported as 464,197,157 bushels com-
pared with 463,838,082 bushels for the previous week and 281,957,279 bushels for the week 
of August 9, 1940, The stocks of 464,197,157 bushels include 1,977,088 bushels of Durum 
wheat. 

CANADI AN EAT IN CANADA 

The wheat stoc:s in elevators in Canada for the week ending August 8, 1941 were 
432,749,672 bushels coLrared with 432,503,783 bushels for the previous week and 253,221 0 181 
bushels for the corresponding week last year. 

Stocks of wheiv5 in Canadian elevators were 1ocaed as follows: Western Country 
Elevators 210,215,000; Interior Terminals 26,195,266; Vancouver-New Westminster 17,633 0 194; 
Victoria 990,978; Prince Rupert 1,207,975; Churchill 2,617,396; Fort William and Port 
Arthur 81,990,623; Eastern Elevators Lake Ports 41,713,565 and Eastern Elevators Seaboard 
Ports 24,832,263 bushels, 

Decreases were noted at Western Country Elevators of 2,415,000 and Eastern Elevators 
Seaboard Ports 97,131 'bushels, while increases were shown at Interior Terminals of 140,346; 
'arcouver-New West:.iinstor 40,872; Fort 71illiari and Port Arthur 239,584 and Eastern Elevators 
Lake Ports 1589,264 bushels 

For the week ending August 6, 1941 the amount of wheat in trLnsit bn the lakes was 
1,916,122 bush31s, ad in transit by rail 23,437,290 compared with 4,169,398 in transit on 
the lakes and 16,137,2T0 in transit by rail for the corresponding period in 1940. 

Stocks of Ontario grain: According to the Eastern Elevators, the following quantities 
of Ontario wheat, oats, rye, buckwheat and corn are in the undermentioned ports: (in bushels) 

	

Who. 	Oat 	Rye 	Buckwheat 	Corn 

Goderich Elevator L Transit 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2 0 000 
Goderich W.C. Flour 'ills 	- 	- 	- 	- 	5 0 000 
Port Colborne, Ma10 Leaf 	607 	- 	105 	1,604 	44,257 
Toronto Elevators 	40,485 	422 	- 	251 	30,197 
Kingston, J.R. 	 - 	 6,475 
prescott 	 - 	'.. 	- 	21,145 
Montreal, N.H.B. 	- 	- 	- 	12 
Montreal, Dom. Elev. Co, 	-__- 	- 	- 	1,555 

TOTAL 	 41,0924221051 8855110 1 641 

CNADIAN VEATINTHEUNITEDSTATES 

Canadian wheat in tILO United States amounted to 31,447,485 bushels, a decrease of 
113,186 bushels from the previous week when 31,334,299 bushels were reported, This 
Canadian wheat was located at the follovring ports: Duluth 10,401,232; Erie 2,233,000; 
±e-nal Afloat 766,000; Buffalo 5,206,000; Buffalo Afloat 81,000; Albany 2,826,000; 

Nw York 3,067,000; New ork Afloat 706,000; Boston 1,856,364; Portland 1,306,044; 
Phi1ade1phi 472,279; 3a1thnore 929,328 and In Transit U.S.!,.1,567,238 bushels. 

Increases were sown at Erie Canal Afloat of 166,000; Buffalo Afloat 81,000; New York 
15,546; Now York Afloat 103,120; Ba1t3moro 243,585 and In Transit U.S.A. 403,975 bushels, 
while decreases were noted at Duluth of 532,369; Buffalo 125,064; Albany 51 and Bocton 
242,556 bushe1 0  

For the same rco: a year ago the Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 
28,736,098 bushels disributed as follows: Duluth 2,731,877; Erie 1,980,000; Erie Canal 
Afloat 845,000; Chicago 	,OOO; Buffalo 5,123,000; Buffalo Afloat 80,000; Albany 6,914,000; 
Now York 827,000; on Thr: Afloat 399,000; Boston 2,273,382; Portland 1 0 211,145; 
Philadelphia 1,O6i J. ,; PT1tioro 1,034,377 and In Transit U.S.A. 4,158,148 bushels, 
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EXPORT CLEJA10ES 

During the week ending August 8, 1941 the export cloarancos overseas of 
Canadian wheat amovntcd to 2,415,382 bushels. This compared with 1,506,622 
bushels for the corresponding wook in 1940, 

PRIMARY M0V.1T 

uiheat reoeits in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending August 8, 
1941 amounted to 304,278 bushels, a decrease of 6,303,277 bushels from the 
revised figurs of the previous week when 7,607,555 bushels were markoted 
During the corresionding week a year ago the receipts were 2,406,317 bushels. 
By provinces bhe receipts for the week ending August 8, 1941 were as fo1ls, 
figures within iackets being those for 1940: Ahnitoba 226,804 (162,706); 
Saskatchewan l°5,548 (1,107,890); Alberta 391,926 (1,135,721) bushels, 

Wi21MY WORLD SHIPMENTS OF HAT AND VIEELT FLOUR 

(Broomhall's Records) 

Week ending - 	-- N. iorica Argentina AUstr14ussia Danube Other - Totals 

(thousand bushels) 
August 9, 1941 	 4,225 	2 8 218 	- 	- 	- 	- 	6,443 

C onparative 1940..41 

1st week 	2 1 320 	2,232 	- 	- 	240 	- 	40 792 

Not available 

World shipments for the week ending August 9, 1941 amounted to 6,443,000 bushels as 
eoiupared with shipments of 6,984,000 bushels for the previous week and 4,792,000 bushels 
for the corresponding week last year. North rnorican shipments showed a decreso from 
tho previous week of 521,000 bushels while Argentine shipments wore lower by 20 0 000 
bushels, 

- 2 - 
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Stocks in Store at he Head of the Lakes •orripa::td 	k ia 
fo11irs: (in bushels) 

Week ending leek ondig - 	Inurortoc 
August 8, 1941 August 9 	1910 Doorea3o 

vrneat (except Dur) 81,121,969 76 • 76(3,916 46S5073 
Durum wheat 568 3 634 1,355825 
Oats 1,402,299 95JC05 F 	r13,; 691 
Barley 1,279,257 597903 - 	€31 ) 334 
Rye 508,529 109,621 + 	)6,905 
Flaxseod 175,274 166 0 630 + 	8,644 

The receipts (including transfers) at the Head of 	hc Laos for the week ond3ng 
August 8, 1941 with comarative figures for the same week last yoLr were as follows: 

Wheat (except Durum) 
Durum wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Rye 
Flaxseed 

Teek ending 
Au,ust 8, 1941 

3,658 )  581 
92,090 

281, 038 
285,890 
97,777 
38,022 

.Ieek ending 
Au.st 9, 12'10 

32 6, 152 
25 67 
36;  333 
118i19 

266 
13,486 

+ 	Inoroas 
-. 	Docrecse 

+ 	332,429 
+ 	60.62$ 
-. 	55,29S 
-r 	167;771 
+ 	44 ) 511 
+ 

pro1iminry figures showing receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes for 
poriod August 1, 1941 to August 6, 1911 comparod with snme period last year: 

FORT WILLLM AND FORT RTHTJR 

RECEIPTS 

2,31,079 2,751,512 
71.9 178 42,8Q1 

231,868 363 ; 386 
217 0 391 137 1 900 
71,367 20,306 
33,975 91,292 

3 0 -156,858 3,710.197 
3,016,451 5.211 871 

+ 	440,407 •1,501,674 

Wheat (except Durum) 
Durum wheat 
Cats 
Barley 
Rye 
Flaxsoed 

TOTAL 
Same period last year 
+Increase 	-Decrease 

Stocks in Store in the 1 1Tostern Division compared w:A Lho same weuk last year were 
as follows: 

Ueek on 	g r.)k 	4 4 Iicreac 
August 8, 1941 Auust 9 	1940 Decrease 

Wheat (except Durum) 	330,696 9 308 170,559,308 + 169,337 ) 000 
Durum wheat 1,154,124 2,337444 1183,2 
Oats 2,482,064 3,414,012 931,943 
Barley 3 0 045,240 2,912,702 + 102,538 
Rye 01,535 9.9G09 + 126 
Flaxseed 289,278 365,G30 - 79,352 

Platform Loadings shown by Prairie Provinces for the week ending Luust 8, 	1911 	rre 
as follows: 

I AT DUR1J1 FLX- 
(except Durum) WHAT 	OATS 	BARLEY RYE SEED 

Manitoba 4,640 - 	 3750 - 
Saskatchewan - - 	- 
Alberta 5,205  241-5 - 

TOTAL 9 1 845 - 	2,-.15 	3) 150 

- 3 - 
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EASTERi L8VATORS: United States grain and soya bean stocks were 1,685407 
bushels lower than at a comparable date last year Decreases were noted in barley of 4; 
rye 190; corn 1,857,131 and soya beans 19,656 bushels, while wheat and oats increased 
136,794 and 64,780 bushels respectively. 

Number of ears inspected in the Western division for the week ending July 31 
nd August 7, 1941 with comparison f or the previous year were as follows: 

Week ending 	1eek ending 	+ Increase 
July $1, 1941 
	

July 31, 1940 	- Decrease 

Wheat 7,067 6 10 571 + 496 
Oats 582 508 + 74 
Barley 573 177 + 396 
Rye 151 87 + 64 
Flaxsecd 105 39 + 66 
Mixed Grain 27 2 + 25 
Corn 1 + 1 
Screenings 3 - + 3 

TOTAL  - 	8 0 509 7 0 384 + 125 

Week ending 
August 7, 

Wheat 3 8 190 
Oets 101 
Barley 99 
Rye 65 
Flaxseed 5 
Mixed Grain 7 
Screenings 

Week ending 	+ Increase 
August 7, 1940 	Deoroso 

2,253 + 	97 
180 - 	79 
108 9 
39 26 
21 16 
2 + 	5 

- + 	I 

TOTAL 	 3,468 	2 0 603 	+ 	865  

The nnber of bushels of grain shipped direot from the Western to the Eastern 
Canadian and United Staes points over the C I,P,R. and C.N.R. for the week ending July 31, 
1941: 

WEEK ENDING JULY 51, 1941 

Wheat Oats 	Barley Flax 	Corn 

Via CIP.RO 	4 0 867 17,706 	5,167 	- 	1 0 429 
Via C P N.R, 	1 0 715 43,140 	14,184 	1,323 	- 

TOTAL 	6,582 60 01 846 	19,351 - 1 0 323 1,429 

7IOD ENDING AUG. 1, 1940 TO JULY 31, 1941 

.Yheat Oats Barley Flax 	Corn 

Via C.P.R. 	151,739 744,616 274,495 1,930 	27,190 
Vi 	C.N.R. 	310,642 1,881,438 424,168 l,323 	- 

TOTAL 	- 462,381 	2,626,054 	698,663 	3 0 253 	27,190 

Dulu'.t: Roo3ipts of Canadian bonded grain at Duluth by rail for the week end-
ng .ugust 9 0  1941 were nil. 

Inke Shipments of wheat for the week ending August 9, 191 vroro 
532,369 and rail shipments of barley 10,000 bushels, 
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STOCKS OF GL17 IF TLEV.'ORS DURING THE WEEK ENNG AUGUST 8, 19111 

- 	 WHEAT 	DURUM 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	FLiX- 
(except Durum) 	IIiELT 	 SEED 

Western Country E1ovaors 
Interior Private & Mill Elevs. 
Interior pub. & Semi-Public Terms. 
Vane ouver-New Westminster 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William & Port Lr Ui' 
In Transit Lakea 
In Transit Rail 
Eastern Elevators Lake Port3 
Eastern Elevs.-St. Lawrence Ports 
Eastern Elevs. - Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lake ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 
In Transit U,S,. 

B 	U 	8 	h 	e 	1 

	

209675000 	540000 620000 	7115000 421000 	90000 

	

7821000 	114000 423000 1008000 	42000 	211000 

	

18328776 	1490 	Z97 	135 	6 	4 

	

17633194 	- 	36368 	12848 	- 

	

990978 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

1207975 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

2617396 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

81421989 	5686311 1402299 1279257 	508529 175274 

	

1861858 	511264 	174288 	59456 	- 	62066 

	

23437290 	- 	490015 494494 	215682 	38473 

	

41270615 	1142950 	207281 	275190 	82318 	43199 

	

20890276 	251061 	17682 	72086 	74277 	59235 

	

3690885 	41 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

18687232 	285000 	117161 	219000 

	

11118367 	76-i8 	176000 	129008 1168000 	- 

	

1567238 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	 462220069 1977088 3832330 4192635 2730812 492251 
Previous week 	461787884 2050198 4261518 11029175 6046842 605507 
Same week previous year 	273394774 8562505 5260298 5402736 4634055 502952 

QUABTITY OF 5CR :ENINGS RECVED, SHIPPED JND IN STORE AT THE UNDME1TI0NED 
ELEVATORS 1 /EEK ENDING AUGUST 8, 1941 

	

Amount in Store 	Amount Received 	kmount 	Amount in Store 

	

August 1, 1941 	by rail 	Shipped -- August 8 0  19111 

Tons 	Lb 	Tons 	Lb, 	Tons 	Lb 0 	Tons 	Lb. 

Owen Sound 2,692 990 	- - 476 1,180 2,215 	l,1O 
Goderioh Elevs. & Transit 2,434 860 	- 271 1,000 2 0 162 	1 1 860 
Humberstone, R.H. F. Hflls 23 1,710 	25 560 2 1,280 46 	990 
Kingston J.R. 126 630 	- - - 126 	630 
Montreal, N.H.B. 93 1 0 000 	- - 30 - 63 	1 9000 
Montreal, Dom. 51ev, Co, 1111 1,950 	- - 12 - 32 	1 0 950 

TOTAL 5,415 1,140 - 	25 560 792 1,460 4,648 	240 - 

OLETE CARGOES CLEARED FROM THE HED OF THE LAKES FOR THE PERIOD FROM 
AUGUST 1 TO AUGUST 7, 1941 

CANADIAN 	ST, LA')VRENCE BUFFALO OTHER 
L0ER LAKE PORTS U. S. A. 

PORTS PORTS 
B 	U s h e 1 	s 

Wheat (except Duruii) 2 0 971 9 461 - 487,964 
Durum wheat 191576 - 

Oats 174,288 - 202 8 464 - 

Barley 78 0 632 - 

Rye 7,376 - 218 0 877 - 

Flaxseed 108,538 - 

TOTAL 3,531,771 - 909,305 - 

Same period in 1940 3 8 1115,217 	- 140,1145 1 0 378 1 885 521,594 

COMPLETE CAP CC S CLEARED FROM THE HEAD OF THE LAKES FOR THE PERIOD FROM THE 
OPERING OF NAVIGATION TO AUGUST 7, 	19111 

Wheat (except Duru) 101,567,131 5,194 0 352 19,867,223 2 0 916,002 
Duruin wheat 3,517,873 1182,1133 1,230,038 25,000 
Oats 2,596,106 42 0 140 2,441,735 37 0 248 
Barley 2180,018 2760 651 764 0 297 157,240 
Rye 21,624 439 0 520 2,459,786 
Flaxseed 630,943 73,956 - 

TOTAL 110,733,695 6,069,532 24,742,813 5,595,276 
Same period 1940 74 0 707,005 6 1 932,348 17,996,066 7,999,396 

- 5 - 
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CAT iDIAfl GRAIN IN STORE ATJOIJST 1941 — 
fflATDiiRTJF.T OATS BARLEY RYE FLL.X- 

(except Durum) WI'LEAT SEJD 

B U. h 	e 1 
WSTERN COUThTRY ELEVATORS 
Manitoba 24605000 260000 225000 470000 168000 16000 
Sasl:atchewan 110665000 280000 190000 180000 171000 56000 
Alberta 74405000 208O)C 05000 22000 18000 
TOTAL 1NESTERN COU:TAY i1;6VS. 209675000 540000 620000 745000 421000 90000 
INTTRIOR PRIVATE AD TILL 7821000 44000 423000 1008000 42000 24000 
INTERIOR PUBLIC A.D 	•I-PTJBUC 18328776 1490 397 135 6 4 

WEST 	]T1TER 17633194 - 
VICTORIA 990978 — 
PRINCE RIJPERT 1207975 — - 
CHTLCHILL 2617396 — 

d-Publlo TerminaT 8113 
private Terminals  616 14397 1970 
TOTAL FT. V1M. & PT. ARTI 814  ___ 

__ _____ 
17 

INTR NSIT LAKES 	- l3d185 54217 62 
IN TPNSIT RAIL 	- 2370 384 
EASTi3RN ELJ3ViT0RS 
Depot Harbour 1639324 — — 
Port 1,,,1cNicoll 6220450 - .. 7887 
L.dland, Tiffin 4362259 68672 — 
Midland, Aberdeon 590067 .- 
Midland 3349192 143088 2330 764 
Midland, Simcoe 3990269 - 45 - 
0oIlinood 853355 159 - 
Owen Sound 2399266 82323 65010 143632 19000 - 
Goderich Elevator & Transit 2112760 33983 45572 46271 19100 29909 
Godorich W.COF.M, 208298 2000 
Sarnia 2519758 65000 

rt Colborno, D.G. 3067560 — — — 
Port Colborne, M.L. 1231939 24253 34905 6131 12735 
Humber3tone, R.H. Flour Ji11 2038856 15133 
Toronto 3276203 49563 57260 9059 23596 11583 
Peterborouh, J.R. 203500 
Ki:igston, JR. - 2330 
ingcton Elevator Co 863541 25935 — 1707 

Prescott 2343409 — 
TOTAL EAST. ELEVS. LkKE PORTS f2Th19O I4I 
iF7 N.H.B. 

Montreal, Dam. Elev, Co. 35485 47326 10093 21280 16490 
Sorel 2546084 2000 1000 - 
Three Rivers 1111326 .. h 

Quebeo 3644297 26496 19 43856 
'Jest Saint John, O.P.R. 781748 — 
Yost Saint John, N.R.B S  1260176 — 
Saint John, C.N.R. 437359 " h 

Rlifax 1211602 41 - - 
TO'YI 	A3T, LLUVS. 	SB). PCPTS 24581161 110 TJ8b ''7 TS 
TOTAL QUANTITY IN CX1)A 430847232 I902 96134i2  
Duluth 10401 - 11716 
Erie 2233000  
Erie Canal Afloat 766000 
ufi'alo 5206000 — 82030 - 

Buffalo Afloat 81000 - 203000 - 219000 
TOTAL U, S. LAKE PORT 3 .-- 
flbir 	- 	.-.- - 2826000 
New York 3067000 176000 71000 4000 
New York Afloat 706000 58000 
Boston 1811716 74648 - 
rt1and 1306044 — — - 

Philadelphia 472279 — - - 
Baltimore 929328 8 
TOTAL U.S. ATLANTIC PCTS 1T774o _ 
IN TRANSIT U.S.A. - l5G723 

TOTAL QUANTITY IN STORE 46220060 1977088 3832330 4192635 27308!2 402251 
464197157 

- 6 a. 
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6radoz of 0:adian Grain in Store at Public, Semi-Public and Private (Head of the 
Interior, and Semi-public, Pacific Ports ad Eastern Elevators for the weel 

8, 1941 

ft. William Interior Pacific Eastern Eastern 
&P. 	1' Public & Port Elevators Elevators TOTL 
Semi-Publio Semi-Public Elevators 	Lake Seaboard 
and Private Terminals ports Ports 

VUELI B 	us h 	e 	1 s 

No. 1 Hard 1,207,535 79,238 90,930 10,672 161,825 1,550,300 
No. 1 Northern 57,817,019 15,621,178 10,728,368 29,561,804 18,088,172 131,816,541 
No. 2 Nrthern 19,494,040 1,297,265 5,810,459 7,218,165 4,438 9 643 38,256 0 572 
No. 3 Northern 1,336,549 21,450 638,318 3,120,929 197,224 5,666,470 
No. 4 Northern 198 0 963 6 41,887 551 0 248 40,871 832,975 
No, 4 Special - - 20,119 - 20,119 
Nol 5 Wheat 152 0 297 - 26,976 10,385 - 189 8 658 
No, 5 Special 1,484 - - - - 1,484 
No. 6 YTheat - 2,777 - - 2,777 
Feed 18,171 - - - - 18,171 
Other b16 0 593 265,910 424,083 415,912 91,497 1,815,995 
No, 1 C.W. Garnet 81,.43 34,043 497,628 93,938 635,547 1,343,099 
No, 	2 C.1if, 	Garnet 132,l0 8,768 331,567 160,139 817,879 1,451,233 
No, 	3 C,W, Garnet 10 2 435 1 31,129 68 0 214 109,503 219 0 282 
No, 1 C.1. Durum 33,247 - - 1,271 1,185 35,703 
No, 2 C.H. Duruin 365,31 - - 352,798 186,714 905,443 
No. 3 C.W. Durum 131,087 - - 73,905 47 1V 966 255 01 958 
No. 4 C.W. Durunk 3,509 - - - - 3,609 
Other Durum :31,730 - - 14,974 15,237 61 0 971 
Ontario - 	 - - - 41,092 - 41,592 

T0TL 	- 81,990,62317,327,859 l8624,172 41,713,565 24,832,263 184,488,482 
0TS 
No. 	2 0,71. 209,348 - 5,696 36,145 - 251,189 
Ex. 3 C.W. 158,465 - 9,003 31,332 984 199 0 784 
No, 	3 C.W, 271,404 19,259 63,131 115 353,909 
Ex. 1 Feed 660321 - 147 - - 67,068 
No, 1 Feed 473,868 - 1,963 47 0 186 10,548 535,595 
No, 2 Feed 03,309 - - 5,569 - 88 0 878 
No. 3 Feed 33,453 - - - 2,626 36 2 079 
Ontario - - - 423 - 423 
Other •1u3, 301 - - 23,495 3,409 130,705 
T0TIL 	_402 ,299 - 	 36,368 - 207,281 17,682 1,663,630 
BARLEY 
2 c,W. 2 Row 25;65 - - - 25,665 
2 0.11. 6 Row 453;197 125 68,831 31,446 553,599 
3 C.'. 6 Row 260 627 - 138 0 019 18 0 916 443,562 
1 Feed 172001 - 2,030 5,009 - 179,040 
2 Feed 230,634 2,199 4,890 - 237,723 
3 Feed 73 0 284 - 887 - - 74,171 
Other 37,849 - - 	 7,607 58,441 - 21,724 125,621 
TOTAL 1239,257 - 12,848275,190 72,086 1,639,381 - 

RYE 
2 C.W. 247,622 - 32,370 63,998 343 1 990 

No, 3 C.W, 211,543 - 11,743 223,286 
No, 	4 G.Ti. 36,937 - 38,100 - 75 0 037 
Ontario - - 105 - 105 
Other -- 12,427 - - - 10,279 22,706 
TOTAL -  508,529 -- 82,318 74 0 277 665,124 
FLLXSEED 
No. 	1 C.W. 150,591 - - 43,054 59,235 252,680 
No, 	2 C.1T. 20 0 038 4 - - - 20,042 
No. 	3 C,W, 3 0 751 - - 

- 3,751 
Other 1j 094  - - -145 1,239 

TOTAL . 175,274 4 - 43,199 59 2 235 277,712 

GRAND T0TL 85,355,932 17,327,863 18,673 0 38842,321,553 25,055,543 188,734,329 
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CANIOIAN GRAIN IN STORE - COMPARATIVE STATEEIT, 1939 - 1941 

W H E A T 	Bushels 	OTHER GRAIN 

August 8, 1941 

Country Elevators 	Ianitoba 24,865 0 000 879,000 
Saskatchewan 110,945,000 597 0 000 
Alberta 74,405,000 	- 400,000 

TOTAL 210,215,000 1,876 0 000 

Interior Private and Miii 7 0 865 0 000 1,49,000 
Interior Public and Semi-Pu1io Terminals 18 0 330 0 266 542 
Vancouver-New Westminster 17,633,194 49 8 216 
Victoria 990,978 
Prince Rupert 1,207,975 - 

Churchill 2 3 617,396 
ort William and Port Arthur 81,990 0 623 3 9 365,359 

In Transit Lakes 1,916,122 295,810 
in Transit Rail 23 0 437,290 1,238,664 
Eastern Elevators 	Lake Ports 41 9 713,565 607,988 
St. Lawrence and Seaboard Ports 24 0 832,263 223,280 
U. S, Lake Ports 18,687,232 621,161 
U. 5, Atlantic seaboard Ports 11,193,015 1,473,008 
In Transit U.S,A 1,567 1 238 

TOTAL 464,197,157 11,248,028 

August 9,, 1940 

Country Elevators - i•anioba 4;405,000 781,000 
Saskatchewan 29 0 985000 1,819 000 
Alberta l9,120 000 676, 000 

TOTAL 53,510,000 3,270000 

Interior Private and Mill 6,115000 2,134,000 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terminals 15,2150 602 47,525 
VancouverNew Westminster 15,490,309 104,666 
Victoria 612,441 
Prince Rupert ..1136 0 049 WA 

Churchill 2 0 494,610 
Fort William and Port Arthur 7e;122,41 2,132,762 
In Transit Lakes 4,169 : 398 727 0 228 
In Transit Rail 16,137,270 1,584 0 457 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Porte 37 1,937,754 956,288 
St 0  Lawrence and Seaboard Ports 22,280,007 290,841 
U, S. Lake Ports 10 0 804,877 2,831,000 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 1,773,073 1,715 0 274 
In Transit U.S.A. 4, j 148 am 

TOTAL 281,957,279 15,800,041 

August 11, 1939 

Country Elevators - Manitoba 1,2958 000 969,000 
Saskatchewan 4,010,000 1,205,000 
Alberta 2,840,000 1,353 0 000 
TOTAL 8 0 145000 3,527,000 

Interior Private and Mill 
rterior Public and Semi-Public Terminals 

Vancouver-New Wcstminster 

Churchill 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
In Transit hikes 
In Transit Rail 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Ecistern Elevators Seaboard Ports 
U, S, Lake ports 
IL S. Atlantic Seaboard ports 

5,590,000 2 8 235,000 
2,769 9 963 31 0 171 
5,445,968 36,052 
318,674 

2,552,252 
12,423 1 699 2,719,931 
4,630,999 1,460 0 120 
2,756,973 574,681 

29,828,445 2,358511 
11 0 221 0 459 1,476,658 
2,617,000 273,000 
4,243,000 1,079 8 000 

TOTAL 	 92,543,432 	160 104,124 
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RECEIPTS AND SHIPM11 12S UF GRIN BY CL1.SSES OF LVTORS IN THE WEEK ENDING .MJGUST 8 1  
1941 

WEEkT 	DURUL{ 	OTS 	B4LRLEY 	RYE 	FL.X- 

	

(except Durum) 1NHET 	 SEED 

-- 	B 	u 	h 	e 	1 

R E C E I P TS 

Country Elevators 
mt. Private & Mill Elevs, 
mt. Pub. & Semi-Pub. Terms, 
Paciflo Seaboard Porta 
Fort William & Port Artntr 
Eastern Elevators - Veasel 

ai1 

Country Elevators 
mt. Private & Mill .levs 
mt. pub. & Semi-pub. Terms, 
Pacific Seaboard Ports 
Fort Vi11iam & Port rhur 

Ves sel 
Pa ii 

Eastorn Elevators - JeseJ. 
FLail 
To Mill 

776,006 	6,289 113 1# 626 277,743 114,277 3 0 553 
12,138 	- 1 0 211 742 667 97 

- 	
- 379 67 - - 

178,780 	- 2 8 303 - - - 

3 0 658,581 	92,090 281,038 285 0 890 97,777 38,022 
4,479 0 061 80,566 170,427 - 1860 527 
1,578,706 15,600 5,278 1 0 429 - 

S H I P M E FT TS 

3,478,271 	17,693 143,782 264,839 52 0 035 6 0 383 
820,435 	7120 249,295 90,316 - 3,814 

- 	
- 379 - - 

139,902 	- 5,201 10,564 - - 

3 0 331,266 	163,763 376,950 78,632 218 0 877 106 2 485 
12 0 700 	10,915 70,766 70,934 1,429 6,426 

2,367,684 - - - 58,990 
1,704,392 174,156 44,948 2,059 57,781 

493,558 4 0 810 1,561 3,712 - 

STOCKS IN STORE, REIPTS AND S1IIPNTS T THE CANIDIAN GOV1TENT INTERIOR 
TNJLL FLILT0RS AUGUST 8, 1941 

--- 
'vVIIEILT 	 0S 	BhRLEY 	RYE 	FLItX- 

(except Durura) 	 SEED 
B 	u s 	h 	e 	1 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Calgary 2,285,985 	 - 	 - 	 - 

'.. 	 E4.inoiton 2 0 326,285 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Lethbridge 1 0 223,600 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 4 
Moose Jaw 5,748,770 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Saskatoon 5 0 743,219 	 - 	 - 

TOT4'JJ 17,327,559 	 M 	 4 

RECEIPTS 	
'N 	I 	L 

-- 

SHIPMENTS 	

N 	 for  

-9- 
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STOC1S OF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADA, AUGUST 8 1941 

WHEAT OATS 	BAILEY 	RYE C ORN 
BANS 

B U 	s 	h 	a i S 

port McNicoll - 5,000Y 
Midland, Aberdeen - 9,674 168,611Y 
Collingwood - 4860352Y 
Owen Sound - 47,826 190 0 075Y 
Sarnia 256842Y 
Sarnia .. 176,007W 
Port Colborne3ç D.G. - - 	- 51,699Y 
port Colborne, L'LL, - - 	- 830K 
Port Colborne, LL. - - 	.- 20,028Y 
Port Colborne, M.L 13,4521 
Humberstone, Rio.M' 	204,976 - 
Toronto - - 921974Y 
Prescott - 26411378Y 
Montreal, N.H Q B. - 114, 904Y 
Montreal, Dom, Elev. Cu. - - J 	UO 
Three Rivers - - 	 23 575 73,300y 
Halifax 273 - 569027Y 
TOTAL 205,249 57,500 	23578 2011,484 
Same period last year 68,455 2,720 	4 	23,68 3868,615 19,656 
Y •- Yellow 	W.- White K •. Kaffir 

RECEIPTS AND SilPMENTS OF UNITED ST '.TES GPAIN Ti: 	.AiJADA, AUGUST 8, 	1941 
RECEIPTS SHIPMENTS 
Water Rail GEORGIAN BY PORTS Water Rail 

Oats To U,S OA O  Dom. points - 1506 
Corn 	- i!  Canadian mills - 3,359 

U.S,A 	Dcsa, points 260,226 
LOWHR LkK) PORTS 

Wheat 	U04D76 To Can, Dom 	points 
Corn 	14500 13,453 " Can., Dom, points 30,178 

" St 	Lawrence ports 196793 - 
ST. LA1PENCE PORTS 

Corn 	206,015 45,910 To Canadian mills 2250 
" United Kingdom 380,651 - 

$TCCKS OF FOREIGN GRAIN IN CANADA, AUGUST 8, 1941 
YELLOW WHITE 	YELLOW WHITE ARGENTINE 

ARGENTINE ARGENTINE 	SOUTH JLFRICAN SOUTH AFRICAN FLAX- 
CORN CORN 	CORN CORN SE2) 

B u 	h e 	1 	s 

Port Colborne, M.L 112 1 349 - - 
Montreal, N.H.B. 47,468 - 	- 356 
Quebec 2 19 001 
Halifax 23340 - 	 3 - - 
TOTAL 185,158 - 	 3 356 
Same-period last year 779,678 	371,958 10 19 420 

REC El PT S AND SHIPMLNT S OF FOREI GM GRLI N I N CANADA, AUGUST 8, 1941 
RECEIPTS (HIPENTS 

lail LCFi 	ILK 	PORTS Water  
Argentine Corn - To Canadian mills - 2,:w 

Can e  Dom. points 4. 000 

ST, LtYRFEE PORTS 
Argentine Corn 	- - Can S, Dome  points 9. 994 

WRITII 	FORTS 

Argentine Corn To Canadian mi1s 
- 

__ __ ___............................................. 

- 10 
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2OCKS, REC 	T3 	 :ri3 i THE COUNTRY ELEVATORS IN THL 1TSTT:: DIVISION IN THE 
'H.K ENDING LUGIJST 8, 	1941 

HELT BARLEY RYE FLLX- DIJRUII OATS 
(except Durum) WHEAT SEED 

B ii s 	h e 1 

COUNTRY ELEVATORS 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Manitoba 24605,000 260,000 225,000 470,000 168,000 16,000 
Saskatchewan 110,665,000 280 0 000 190,000 180,000 171,000 56,000 
L.J.berta 74,405,000 - 205,000 95,000 82,000 18 3 000 

TOTAL 209,675,000 540,000 620 8 000 745,000 421,000 90,000 
Total - A Week Ago 211,990,000 640,000 735,000 695,000 335,000 93,000 

A Year Ago 52 0 550,000 960,000 1,540 0 000 1,015,000 542,000 179,000 

RECEIPTS DURING W2I 

Manitoba 216,519 5,525 54 0 413 255,517 76 0 108 2 $ 17 
Saskatchewan 161,104 764 18,357 17,124 25,582 331 
idberba 378.383 - 43,856 5,102 12,587 305 

TOTAL 776 1 006 6,289 116,626 277,743 114,277 3,553 
Total - A Week Ago* 7 0 400,167 120,486 362,760 569 3 260 211,258 17,564 

A Year Ago 2,589,393 37 0 833 335,957 287,706 73,408 16,214 

SHIPMENTS DURI NG 'VEER 

Maniboba 	 741,642 	14,107 	56 8 623 	226,229 	34,953 	3,057 
Saskatchewan 	2,148,959 	3,586 	29,007 	19,972 	9,032 	3 2 326 
.1,lborta 	587,670 	- 	58452 	18,638 	8,050 	- 

TOTAL 	 3,478,271 	17,693 	143 0 782 	264 J; 839 	52,035 	6,383 
Total 	A Week Ago* 	8 10 993,563 	297,857 	585,215 	523,512 	168,892 	25,346 

A Year Ago 	1 0 979,396 	18 3 694 	515,143 	310,107 	65,466 	35,079 

* Revised figures 

TOTAL RECPTS T COUNTRY, INRI0R PRIVATE AND L'LL ELEVATORS AND PILTFORM LLADINGS 
IN THE PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1941 TO AUGUOT 8, 1941 

YfflE10 	DURUM 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	FL[X- 

	

(except Durum) WHEAT 	 SEED 

B 	u 	s 	h 	a 	1 

Manitoba 	 221,279 	5,525 	54,916 	259,267 	76,108 	2 0 617 
Saskatchewan 	 184,784 	764 	18,357 	17,567 	25,582 	331 
Alberta 	 391,926 	 47,009 	5,401 	13,254 	702 

TTAL 	 797,989 	6 9 289 	120,282 	282,235 	114,944 	3,50 

DAILY QiJT UNS I' 	KLY AVEGES OF COARSE GIN DELWED IN CARLOTS AT TORONTO 
7EEK JDING AUGUST 9, 1941 

	

Aug 	Aug 0 h.ug 	Aug 	Aug 	 Weekly 

	

4 	 9 	Av.;rage 

I' 
Oats, good, sound, heavy . 	5 	45 	45 	 45 	,,45 	,45 
Barley, good nialting 	L 	.,c33 	G3 	63 	,,63 	,63 
Rye No 2 	 I 	,58/4 	58/4 	.56/4 	e64 	64 
Corn, Natural 	 D 	i05/4 	106/4 	1,06/4 	107/4 	1.07/ 	1.06/7 

Y 

,.---- •--D--
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JOLTIONS 	flD WEEKLY AvER.G:s OF CSH GRI 	BY 
OL.DS ON VINi'IPEG L.ND iiONTRi.L iLRKETS 

Week ending Jugust 9, 1941 

Jug. 	ug, ug. Weekly 
4 	5 6 7 8 9 iverage 

(Basis Fort William and Port Lrthur) 
WHELT 
No 1 Man, Hard .72/7 .73/4 .74/1 .74/4 .73/6 .73/6 
No 0  1 Man, Northern .72/7 .73/4 .74/1 .74/4 .73/6 .73/6 
No. 2 Man. Northern .70/3 .71 .71/5 .72 .71/2 .71/2 
No. 3 Man. Northern 0 67/2 .68 .68/7 .69/2 .68/4 .68/3 
No. 4 Mc.n. Northern .66/2 .66/6 .67/3 .68 .67/3 .67/1 
No, 5 .67/4 .65 65/5 .66 .65/2 .65/7 
No, 6 .65/4 .63 .63/5 ,' .63/2 .63/7 
Feed .57/4 .58 .58/5 .59 .58/2 .58/2 
Tough No, 1 Hard .70/7 .71/4 .72'1 .72/4 .71/6 .71/6 

No. 1 Northern H 	.70/7 .71/4 .72/1 .72/4 .71/6 .71/6 
No, 2 Northern 0 67/7 .68/4 .69/1 .69/4 .68/6 .68/6 
No. 3 Iorthern .64/6 .65/4 .6613 .66/6 .66 .65/7 

Rejected No. 1 Northern .67/3 .68 .68/5 .69 .68/2  
No. 2 Northern 0 	.65/3 .66 .66/5 .67 .66/2 .661 
No. 3 Northern .62/2 .63 .63/7 .64/2 .63/4 63/3 

Smftty 	No, 1 Northern .68/1 .68/6 .69/3 .69/6 .69 .69 
No. 2 Northern .66/1 .66/6 .67/3 .67/6 .67 ,67 
No, 3 Northern L 	.62/6 .63/4 ,64/3 .64/6 .64 .63/7 

No • 1 Garnet .68 68/4 , 69/1 •  69/4 . 68/6 ,6 8/6 
No, 2 Garnet .67 .67/4 .68/1 .68/4 .67/6 .67/6 
No, 3 Garnet .66 .66/4 .67/1 .67/4 .66/6 .66/6 
Durum No. 1 I 	.70/4 .71 .71/5 .72 .71/2 .71/2 

No. 2 .70/4 .71 .71/5 .72 .71/2 p71/2 
No. 3 .69/4 .70 .70/5 .71 .70/2 70/2 

0T S 
No. 2 C.W. D 	.40/6 .41/5 .42 .43/3 .43/3 0 42/2 
No, 3 C.W. .38/4 .39/3 9 39/6 .41/1 .41/1 ( 40 
No, Feed .37/6 .38/5 .39 .39/7 .39/3 .38/7 
No. 2 Feed .36/2 .37/1 . 37/4 . 38/3 . 38/1 .37/4 
No • 3 Feed . 34/2 .35/1 • 35/4 , 36/3 .36/1 .35/4 
B!RLY 
No, 1C,71. 6 Row .50/1 .51 .50/5 .51 .49/7 .50/4 
No. 2 C.W, 	6 Row .50/1 .51 .50/5 ,5]. .49/7 .50/4 
No, 3 C,W. 	6 Row Y 	.49/3 .50 .40/5 .50 .48/7 .49/5 
No, 1 C.W. 	2 Row .50/1 .51 .50/7 .51/4 .50/5 .50/7 
No. 2 C.W. 	2 Row .50/1 .51 .50/7 , 51/. 0 50/5 .50/7 
No, 1 Feed .48/3 .49 .4 8/7 .49/2 .48/3 
No, 2 Feed .47/5 .48/2 .48/3 .49 .48/1 .48 /2 
No. 3 Feed .46/5 .47/2 .47/3 .48 447/1 .47/2 

YE 
2 C.71. .54/6 .56/1 .55/5 .56/3 .56/3 e55/5 

No, 3 C,,W, .49/2 .50/7 .50/3 .51/1 .so/i .50/3 
No. 4 C,Ti. .47/6 .49/7 .49/3 .50/1 .49/1 .49/2 
Er goty • 45/2 .46/7 . 46/3 .47/1 , 46/1 .46/3 
Rejeoted No, 2 	C.LT, .48/2 .49/7 .49/3 .50/1 .49/1  
FLLXSEED 

C.W. 1.43 1.44 1.45/2 1.46/2 1.44/6 1,44/5 
No, 2 C.ii. 1.37 1,38 1.38/6 1.40/2 1.38/6 1.38/5 
No, 3 C,W, 1,21 1.22 1,22/6 1.24/2 1,22/6 1.22/4 
No. 4 0,W, 1.16 1,17 1.17/6 1.19/2 1.17/6 1j7/4 
Ontario Winter wheat - doivered in carlots MON T 	R 	B L 	L 
No 0  1 White 1.05 1.05 1.06 1.07 1.07 1.05/6 
No. 2 White H 	1.04 1,04 1.04 1,06 1.06 1.04/6 
No 0  3 ?Ihito 0 	1.03 103 1.03 1.05 1.05 1.03/6 
No. 1 Rod L 	1.05 1.05 1.05 1,07 1,07 1.05/6 	" No. 2 Rod I 	1.04 1.04 1.04 1.06 1.06 10476 
No, 3 Red D 	1.03 1.03 1,03 1.05 1.05 1O3/6 
No, 1 Mixed I. 	1.05 1.05 1.05 1.07 1.07 1.05/6 
No, 2 Mixed Y 	1.04 1.04 1,04 1.06 1,06 1.04/6 
No. 3 Mixed 1.03 1.03 1,03 1.05 1,05 1.03/6 
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Receipts and Sh.1.e::tc of (rain at the Country Elevator 	nc1uding Interior Private 
'nd Mill Elevators) a 	P1atfort Loadings, twelve months endi;ir July 1941. 

WHEAT 	DURUM 	OATS 	BARLE( 	RYE 	FLAX- 

	

(except Durum) WHEAT 	 SEED 

B 	u 	S 	h 	e 	1 	s 

MANITOBA - RECEIPTS 

ugust 1940 7,722,854 571,682 168,503 1,406,761 237,129 42,728 
September 1940 14,005,909 1,085,309 430,595 1,976,229 337,836 236,012 
October 1940 5,244,921 540,610 325,965 1,077,067 161,924 125,123 
November 1940 3,486,384 335,985 236,612 1,136,817 57,709 22,487 
December 1940 4,397,445 578,565 121,787 271,045 18,193 13,831 
January 1941 1,932,691 288,050 59,968 158,409 9,092 4,118 
February 1941 1,171 0 739 181,452 83,697 225,259 9,092 7,146 
March 1941 1,963,818 284,029 109,307 650 : 651 19,239 12,148 
April 1941 2,251,604 277,280 103,758 324,282 25,106 13,414 
May 1941 3,178,536 298,807 166,423 446 : 831 68,039 14,831 
June 1941 3,095 0 901 371,785 261,432 587,354 54,377 24,975 
July 1941 2,439,301 362,915 446538 1,189,281 159,582 37,124 
TOTAL 50,891 0 103 5,176,46 2,514590 9,449,986 1 : 157,318 553 0 937 

MANITOBA - PLATFORM LOADINGS 

August 1940 68,515 4,047 2,150 56,586 7,848 - 

September 1940 264,882 31,783 6,535 193,591 11 0 825 4,837 
October 1940 135,218 8 2 915 29447 130,558 4,427 5,672 
November 1940 28,293 643 22,301 143,712 - 3,339 
December 1940 75,339 5,100 2,242 31,941 - - 

January 1941 33 5,516 7,772 6400 4,384 - 1,600 
February 1941 3 0436 37 12 23902 - - 

March 1941 24,685 6,733 7,137 82,569 1,000 
April 1941 48492 8,821 4,360 31,457 1,043 1,050 
May 1941 97,360 9,291 6,144 22,605 1,869 2,180 
June 1941 126 1 021 31,090 10,100 28 ; 304 1,583 - 

July 1941 193,713 22,361 4,350 47,524 2,429 1,506 
TOTAL 1,099,470 136,593 101,678 797,133 31,024 21,184 

SASKAT CHEWAN - RECEIPT S 

August 1940 19,812,065 68 ) 942 662,657 264,812 280,814 58,684 
September 1940 62 0 917,567 237,560 920,520 623,571 513,157 433,473 
October 1940 33,526,415 228,409 1,968,085 738,890 410,456 522,912 
November 1940 18,079,789 124,538 917,494 841,736 178,528 39,787 
December 1940 18,124,135 135,319 420,178 306,482 98,999 47,019 
January 1941 8,684,850 96,708 240,870 109,609 66,60 37,013 
February 1941 7,801,658 60,733 '50,655 203,166 83,832 34,978 
March 1941 7 0 852,440 75,850 927,780 415,320 195,640 79,990 
April 1941 11,470 9 545 123,147 710,850 221,93.6 340,976 70,633 
May 1941 18,344,001 126,131 764523 224,993 447,198 40,824 
June 1941 19,743,430 138,728 1,066,135 385,652 301,736 88,874 
July 1941 13,402,467 161,206 863,587 385 0 109 214,952 82,626 
TOTAL 239 : 759,362 1,577,271 9913,334 4,724,256 3,132,978 1,536,813 

SASKATCHEWAN - FLATFORM LOADINGS 

August 1940 28,437 18,856 2,229 1,476 - 

September 1940 65 8 042 - 8525 1,066 - 

October 1940 105,507 - 36,634 3,979 10,191 5,179 
November 1940 91,338 - 42,221 17055 12524 5,840 
December 1940 46,462 3,020 23,190 17,360 3,223 2,747 
January 1941 24 3 930 - 6,681 1,006 - - 

February 1941 4,280 - 8,325 7,456 - - 

March 1941 11,367 - 	 Th 13,196 10,118 9,049 1,428 
April 1941 8,404 25 0 620 10,851 6,000 1 0 056 
May 1941 49,192 2 37,857 6,515 11,795 1,505 
June 1941 129,425 1.061 18,395 - 5,638 - 

July 1941 123,255 2,100 65,446 6,341 5,269 67 
TOTAL 687,639 6,183 - 304,946 82,910 66,231 17 0 822 
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Reeipts and Shipments of Grain at the Country Elevators (including Interior ?tc 
and Mill E1vators) and Platform Loa6ins, twelve months ending July 1941. 

W!TAT 	DURUM 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	FLAX- 

	

(except Duruxn) WHEAT 	 SEED 
B 	u 	s 	h 	e 	1 	s 

ALBERTA - RECEIPTS 

August 1940 7,274,427 - 412,601 77,790 56,587 11,482 
September 1940 23,722 0 644 2611 1,046,998 335,394 71,769 68,103 
October 1940 29,106 0 022 - 2 2 946,639 717,162 56,328 157,249 
November 1940 15393078 1,045 2,476,360 1 0 088,595 32,016 50,668 
December 1940 15,617,325 - 1,379 0 567 429,276 23,886 34,269 
January 1941 9 0525,701 - 970,895 235,434 12,088 25,495 
February 1941 8,312 0 492 - 1,447,102 396 0 914 9,707 25,815 
March 1941 7,720,889 36 2,191 0 979 820,627 27,805 26,700 
April 1941 9,747 0 157 500 1,524,130 436,153 76,446 28,519 
May 1941 10,252,256 499 1,178 0 240 244,845 127,027 ll794 
June 1941 9,593,813 - 856,739 121,706 80,756 10,432 
July 1941 10,522,751 - 862 0 161 170,985 75,475 12,254 

TOTAL 156,788 $ 55 ,691 17,293,411 5,074,881 649,890 462,780 

ALBERTA - PLATFORM LOADINGS 

August 1940 24,324 - 15,791 3,275 - 
September 1940 151 0 154 - 64,161 19,845 - 
October 1940 256 0 549 - 242,599 70,500 - - 
November 1940 141,029 - 224,942 114,020 1,500 240 
December 1940 249,239 - 381 0 860 94,502 2,760 1,200 
January 1941 117 $ 12 - 126 0 568 39,614 - 1,963 
February 1941 52,823 - 197 0 617 88 $ 88 5,052 - 
March 1941 87 0 830 - 296,139 167,506 1,453 6,510 
April 1941 88 8 816 - 248,358 60 0 363 - 600 
May 1941 186 0457 - 147,189 45,163 2 11 219 300 
June 1941 196,703 - 72,124 18,282 2,598 - 
July 1941 176,612 - 92,351 3,453 - 2,889 

TOTAL 1,729,048 - 2,109,699 725,111 15,582 13,702 

TOTAL - RECEIPTS 

August 1940 34,809 0 345 640 2 625 1,243,761 1 2 749 0 364 574,531 112,895 
September 1940 100 0 846,120 1 0 325,479 2,398,113 2 1 935,194 922,761 737,587 
October 1940 67,877 0 358 769 2 019 5,240,689 2,533 0 116 628,708 805,264 
November 1940 36,959,253 461,568 3,630,466 3,067,148 268,253 112,942 
December 1940 38,138,903 713,884 1,921,532 1,006,803 141,078 95.119 
January 1941 20,143,243 384,758 1,271,733 503,452 87,870 66,626 

February 1941 17,285 0 889 242 2 185 1,981,454 825,339 102,631 67,939 
March 1941 17,537 2 147 359 0 915 3,229,066 1,889,598 242 0 684 118,838 
April 1941 23,469,306 400 2 927 2,338 0 738 982,351 442,528 112,566 
May 1941 31,774,793 425,437 2,109 0 191 916,669 642,264 67449 
June 1941 32,433,144 510,513 2,184,306 1,094,712 436,869 124281 
July 1941 26,364 0 519 524,121 2 0 172,286 1 0 745,375 450,009 132,004 

TOTAL 447,439,020 6,758 0431 29,721,335 19,249,123 4,940,186 2,553,530 

TOTAL - PLATFORM LOADINGS 

August 1940 121,276 4,047 36,798 62,091 9 0 324 - 
September 1940 481,073 31,783 79,220 213,435 12,891 4,837 
October 1340 497,274 8 8,915 308,680 205,037 14,618 10851 
November 1940 260 0 660 643 289,964 274,737 14,024 
December 1940 371,040 8,120 407,292 143,803 5,983 3)7 
January 1940 175,958 7,772 139,649 45,004 - 
February 1941 60 0 539 37 205,954 119,946 5,052 
March 1941 123,382 6,733 316,472 260,193 10,502 8,938 
April 1941 145,712 8,821 278,338 102,671 7,043 2,706 
May 1941 333,009 9,293 191,190 74,283 15,883 3 ) 985 
June 1941 452,149 32,151 100,619 46,586 9,819 
July 1941 43,530 24,461 162,147 57,318 7,698 1,462 
TOTAL 3,516 0 157 1-2,776 2,516,323 1,605 0 154 112 3 837 5270 

- 14 - 



- 	 I 

q. 	 - 

I 



- 15 - 

und 3hipments of Orain at the Country Lievators (including Interior Private 
i).1) and Platfci. .Loadinr3, tiE1ve months endin July 141. 

(except Durum) 	 0TS 	LY 	RYE 

(Bushels) 	 - 

T1TL - 31'.IF122TS 

utust 1940 19,994,732 516,101 2,282,581 2,242,825 513,023 128,115 
September 1940 35,458 1 691 406,448 2,284 9 646 2 0 849,656 699 2 056 435,432 
October 1940 19,664 1 191 125 0 689 5,893,658 3,113,401 839,792 781,799 
November 1940 16,128 9 107 161 $ 69 4 1 830,707 3,444,483 364,144 318 2 833 
December 1940 32 0 773,227 836,527 2,915 1 726 1,791,312 186 1 664 155 1 071 
January 1941 12,563,143 231 1 515 2,085 9 798 1,170,941 132,881 141 9 185 
February 1941 11,425,111 97,514 2 9 641,647 1,220,987 153 1 525 125 9 235 
iLarch 1941 19,521 9 522 606,056 4,035,109 2,410,285 276 1 330 157,838 
April 1941 24,650,542 2,113,758 3,238,223 1,421,215 396,962 144,957 
Lay 1041 46,941,712 723 1 894 3,611,172 1 9 616,653 603,363 143,663 
June 1941 'i8,44,169 717 2 464 2,511,381 1,349 3 346 493,440 149 1 887 
July 1941 39,588,106 833,804 3,957,770 2 1 576,912 641 1 402 308 0 657 

TOTAL 	 327 1,153 9 253 	7,370,139 	40,288,398 	25 0 207 0 816 	5 0 300,672 	2,990,472 

ECLI5T. 	I:T (•) GRi-Ii .T I i'Ic TuLIC ID SIi[I-RJjLIC 	VAT0FS 
T.ELVi :o:T:3 	DIICr JULY lOLL 

RECIIT3 - 

August 1940 2,889,957 - 	 11,806 1,797 - 	 533 
bepteriber 1940 584 1 082 - 	 287 2,499 - 	 1,566 
October 1940 174,454 - 	 209 24,487 - 	 110 
November 1940 430,365 - 	 4,636 77 2 704 - 	 - 

ecember 1940 742,892 - 	 4,264 7,936 - 	 - 

Januery 1941 398,648 - 	 18,406 4 9 649 - 	 - 

Febniery 1941 339,631 - 	 16,399 9,928 - 	 574 
March 1941 374,919 - 	15,102 16 2 630 - 	 - 

April 1941 72,073 - 	 8,880 14,973 504 	653 
May 1941 558,90 - 	 13 11 190 8 0 426 - 	 450 
June 1941 249,436 - 	 2,924 2 9 207 - 	 78 
July 1941 33 1 405 1,490 	77 530 - 	 - 

TOTAL 7,228,352 1 3 490 	96,270 171,766 504 	3,964 

SHIPITS - 1-AIL 

4ugl.lSt 1940 •,092 166 71,337 3,611 - 	 - 

September 1940 103 0 358 66 2,931 336 - 	 98 
October 1940 521,705 134 74 17 1 855 - 

Novomber 1940 90,760 241 1,931 21,077 - 	 31 
Deoonthcr 1940 69 0 880 - 3,100 9,388 - 

January 1941 58 1 083 - 10 8 192 3 $ 41 - 

February 1941 E3,20 - 15,122 60,585 - 	 574 
March 1941 441,032 - 17,045 63,926 - 	 - 

pri1 1941 482 0 837 - 23,565 12,604 - 	 224 
May 1941 179,730 - 19,528 7,859 - 	 831 
June 1941 181,442 - 9,599 4,053 - 	2,123 
July 1941 '7,009 - 2,944 3,117 500 	222 

TY.L 3,172,268 607 177,368 207,752 500 	4,103 
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